PROCEEDINGS OF THE BUDGET HEARING SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

Chairman Eric Milton called the Budget Hearing to order at 8:20 p.m. Notice of said hearing was published in the Nebraska Signal on August 30, 2023, and posted in three public places within the Village of Milligan one week prior to the budget hearing. Present were board members E. Milton, D. Kotas, L. Steuben and K. Gurley. Absent: E. Johnson. Also present were V. Thompson, Clerk, J. Zelenka, maintenance, and Todd Blome of BMG Certified Public Accountants.

Three copies of the proposed budget statement were available to the public.

Todd Blome of BMG Certified Public Accountants presented the budget for 2023-2024. Blome discussed several aspects of the budget and answered questions from the Board. Blome outlined the key provisions of the proposed budget statement, including but not limited to a comparison with the prior year's budget.

The floor was then opened for public comment on the proposed budget statement. No public comments were received.

D. Kotas moved, seconded by L. Steuben to close the budget hearing. Roll call vote: Ayes: E. Milton, D. Kotas, L. Steuben and K. Gurley. Nays: none. Motion carried.

The budget hearing was closed at 8:40 p.m.

There being no further business, a motion was made by K. Gurley, seconded by L. Steuben to adjourn the budget hearing. Roll call vote: Ayes: E. Milton, D. Kotas, L. Steuben and K. Gurley. Nays: none. Motion carried.

Vicky Thompson, Village Clerk